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GRAVE LOCATION.__ American Cty.Ploisy. (Aisne) ..o 593
CTY. NAME NUMBER
SEPU SR N By VLA B0 C et L LT G Y s CIRIA R
GRAVE ROW PLOT

2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION 47 Parcy-Tigny (Aisne)
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American #5936

CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.
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SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR.

G, F. 'WAUGH, Majer, inf., Superyisor, area § 2,

%, FINAL GRAVE LOCATION. August 25, 1922 = 8 . . =~ &5  Block @

DATE GRAVE . ROW PLOT
Oigg-Aisne Ameri Came 1_:‘-23'_};’____!_‘Ol_w?_”_:._l__l___x es-a8t-Neslas
CEMETERY Bl
(Aisme).
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INSTRUCTIONS _ F%RNEBEPARAHON OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, Aqer1can Graves Registration Service.

'.,ﬁh N .*

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplishad by Registration Branch, Head-

guarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europs. qw

3. Paragraph 2 will be accompllshed by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form lf Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT

accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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REPORT OF DISINTORMENT AND REBURIAL .

Remains of:

Number:

Name ¢ BAUDIS THONAS o 120782 -
Rank : UNEWNOWN Organization: UNKNOVN
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group 2 Unit B

Disinterred (Date) Moy 16 1919 From: (Give complete location)
Grave # 47 perjsketch # 6 Militsry Cemetery # 594 Farcy Tigny  Alsnes

Reburied (Date) Yoy 16 191.9 in: (Give complete”T5cation) Grave #1535 Flot 3
ey = e
lilitery Cemetazry Floisy Aisnee F Y Sy Socke &
- o v 6
Ord 290.95 174495 o
Soissons ¥ 33 N E g

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Badly Disintergrated Wrepped in burdaPe.

Was one identificatior tag found upon the Dbody!

Tonee

- / .
“ {1 A
G a,j[ i/

VT T

What other means of identification were found on the body?

Note: Lot
3 ifl',l .I "‘ kl’f[ ni = =l

1f upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they'wiii berpromptly

sent to the Effects Depot direct, as 1S required by G. 0. 170, G.H. 2, 1918.,

after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation

whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Re§%35'?i- Service.
: L

Sgt 1st C1 A H liac Callum A g2 Lt Q 11 C

e

Supervised by =
C.O.Group_r_2 Unit

Noe Identified by nameplate On crosse



. UISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

BANDLS, THOMAS J.

1. REMAINS oF... chae S SRRTAY, NUMBRE. & ~SSfas = -
it Pvt. ORGANIZATION __ Co. B. 6th Marines
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location):

Feb.28/21. Ploisy Amer.Vemetery #5938, Gr.153, Sec.K, pl.3

§ By: Group Velentine Unit_ il S St Kl R ST M Iy A
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):
_-:ame date = Same cemetery Gr. 147, Sec. U, pl.4
v 5 . :
By: Group.. alentine = Unit._._ . Nature of reburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

_ S5 ft. earthen grave, U © uniform and burlap, disintegrated, features

_unrecognizable ________

5. (a) Tdentification tags: Buried with body? __________ No On grave marker ? Wm_:\:‘o

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

Merine buttens on uniform.

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items?

(@) Height (actual measurement) lmposgible to deteramine
(b) Weight (estimated) _,--_“_----_-__-i'_ ________________________________
(¢) Hair—Color __ e i HEEsh sl e o et as _&1
| K
Quantity.. ..o of sl Loeder Bo' e i 4
1"
ristic e R e O e e T fﬂ
Characteristics _ g Y/
(d) Hair on face—Color " Diagram represents the mouth wide open.
Location - e A
17
Quantity u 18
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
P L
missing parts) ____ > e e o B S
_____________________________________ . """""“""VEC h‘

l (f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

=R 5024
and shoulder D - 3094
........................................... e
“‘“V 4 ‘-udr
7. Disinterment (/[ ,L 2 !
: = M e O e A et e o == YOAT T S s
mupenvised b}'“";.ef}";%'qj"?'5%35”{-}-;;"'2;{&"L‘- ) 1102 Approved: j/ A\
: Ged o < (i) s s SEATIINI S SRRy -
’ 8. Reburial { ) e N R
. M X et __ 3 5 {sie /A %
supervised by_....___. Y SO e == Approved: -""mmWUV%““”M“W""“ M s
3—7882 {/ = . Ji & e
| Va ™ Ly Gon A (Title) | et
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Penngylvania

GOILD STAR MOTHERS PILGRINMAGHE

S.S.REPUBLIC, JULY 26,1930

Centre County

Neme ¢ lrs,Bma Florence Slagle (W=-12)

Address: 633 W.,Beaver Ave,,Stale- College,Pa. (R.R.8tation Lemont,Pas
SGATess ’
ot { A

Route: Pemnnsylvania R.R. to New York
Desires stop-over ot Brooklyn,N.Y. om return trip)

Lve,Lemont Train No4,8530 11,16 A.M.,July 24
: Ar ,Sunbury 2,45 P,M.,July 24
| LveSunbury Train No.570 4,01 P, ydJuly 24
Ar,Philadelphia T+45 P, July 24
| IveFPhiladelphia Train No.228 8400 P.lla.yJuly 24
Ar,New York (PennaeStation) 10,00 PuM.,July 24

Accontodntiosﬁjskcoach Service Lemont to Sunbury
, _«9¥Darlor Car Seat Sunbury to Philadelphia
'“ﬂ:ﬁ*?arlor Car Seat Philadelphia to New York

Elapsed Time: 10 hours Q%Hminutes &%y//
')
A
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.mm'!i" =  Itdserary & Olse-iiasns Uroup

led July 26, 1930 om =EFUBLIO. NeJ. mx,mumu:m&mmma
brosk ‘ugust Bth, Upeeinl tender arrived B:55 g ¥aje Paileyy
« Comway, Stark, HSaley, tarnest snd Lasbert; Mn Yreeman, dorin sad lwiciker:
Fajde Iwmm Eiss Blamehe Nulom, Japt...V.7; six surses and three civilien
employses, Train left 8:16 amp arrived Gure dos invalides 2140 ms. Het by
Gol, #11is and meshers of his staff, interpreters sud nurses. Teken in bus to
hatel,

fugust 6th:  Norning devoted to transastion of persons)l business. Exchunpe of
maney, preparation of laundry, eto. Aftermoon ~ ire de Triowphe,
‘resth lald by Mra. CUrane for party. Tew sad ressplien at
Asstaurant lLsurent, Uinser at hatel,
August Tth:  Mersning “ree, lunsh ot hotel., left R:lB pm for Verssilles. Left
Verssilles 4:3¢ pmy ‘rrive 6:30 pm for refreshuents Sells Cyeliste -
; Surewmes, Dinuer st hobel.
August Gtk  doralng free. Lunck at hotels ieft 1140 pm fvem Hotel via Ferte
de Fenbin. Arrive Le Ferts s/ Jousrre (rest step Natel de la
Yerrasas). jeft 4:30 pm via Chatesu<Thierry snd arrived Soissons |
€115 pms unrters Hetel Lion Rowge.
agust 9t &
10th:  Vinited Olse~iimie Ceswtery. '
fugust 11th:  last visit te oenetery in morning. Lunsh at hetsl. left Seiwsens

iugust 106h:  Visited Aedme wnd Catbedre] in morming, M St oL Gl
for loissona ulo)uma.n.u Mﬂm (Mihp

iugust 13thy Lef% 9130 e for Sarrefeur do L'irmistics. Netumed be
12100, lLunoh Notel dosd foyal. Left 2100 ym for Ghantilly vis
la Grofx SteCusn, Semlis, (Jest step Hobel du Fars)s Left 4130 pm

fggust 148k  Left D148 aw for Fomtaineblesw via Dapbis, lunsh ot Hotel lLagris.
Viskted Chatenu, Left 4:00 pm for Pergs yie Nelun, Dimner at hotels

Pt o pern b umﬂm’ Lansh

gust 10¢hs Visited Saore ' st hotel, Sighteselng trip

Puris = Sapoleents Tomb, mu;rut hotel . ’

Augugt 1T6h:  Pres Ohurshe imneh nb hotal, louwrs. Udweer o hotel, Hight

lugust 18%hs WWM-IMM. laneh st hotel.

st hotele
Avgust 10%hi  Boat traln fer Cherbowg. Left 218 pm, Arrived 8188 pm, PRASIDENE
- ut 10380 pu. Arrived Ber York Augist Veh,

Mrs Emma F Slagle



. . RPB—7-1-30—8M

WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS"”

ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

ID?AV}?;:S/ i A A ;Ze;mﬁés'éé ....... |

................

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

Mrs, Tmma Florencs Slagle ... Actual cost of through Pullman.
Name of Traveler
State CO 11.5.' can tm county ............. New York, to .. Lemnt' Pa. ...................
Home Address
Pas
............................................... 3 e o VB 5, £ Lo 05 0 DS O B0 ol
New York, to .. I‘omnt' - AR
Destination

..........................................................................................

..............................................................................................

leit-ﬂapt.zl/ 30 Date of Departure
Road Tr. No. Date Time Lopcs Car U. S. G. Order No. Actual
or Seat Cost
% ﬁ = Phes?
Lv Pann. sta. T4 W3 VAP | r 3
YAR Mgty | 1 | 557 WA T Y, e A - B
Lv 1y 1 fo-.-g'-e | Iégég {)
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LV
AR
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LV |
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AR I )
EOTALS v oot
Remarks:

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
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‘ . Sep, 8, 1930.
/ \ State College, Pa.

Dear Sir:
I got home safe and wdll and I never cam tell
you hha.\‘f a wonderful trip I hag and how levely we were

trea.ted and I want te thank -allf you who had this woik
to do for I«knaw it must be a task te do and do it se:

well and frem my head' I thank you 8ll may Ged bies?

Uncle Sam and all his helpers.
L

¥

Mrse Bmma Fe. Slagle.
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.....................................................

....................................

TO: Officer-In-Charge,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

RPB—7-22-30—5M

(Signed) (JINA Groenos Flvme flog



WAR DEPARTEBNT cnalty for private use to avoid
. . payment of postage, $300.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
o b -
'PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS ID / 9\

WEST H STREET




Name. SLAGIE, lirs. Emma Florence

Paris Hotel HOTEL D E PARIS o

BCULEVARD DE LA ..ADL.EINE

Home address...... . ¢33 W, Beaver Ave ., State College, Centre County, Pennsylvania. -
Party .. N... Group 2 . Unit SS«REPUBLIC .o
Date of arrival Aug=-5-1930 Date of departure. SS.HARDING=Aug-19-1930
Relationship. P

Name of deceased . BAUDIS, Thos J. .

Rank Pyt ...Organization . 715th Co. 6th Regt, U.S.M.C.

Cemetery Oise~aisne . 6r, 8, Row, 23, Bl, C.



REMARKS ‘ '

Desires stop over in Brooklyn N,.Y.




. RECRIVED (AILROAD AND PULLMAR TICKET
: \_?}M' /?I 227U A L’?/ﬁdxn/be_. fz//{ffé,/f;
77




® | o
NAME SLAGLE, WRS. EMMA FLORENCE
o
s.s. HARDING]  4yge2y g3 “LEG2
HOUE STATE COLIEGE, CENTRE COUNTY. PA

e 0 ﬁﬂmﬂm
STATIONG“-\,\ (\ )/\ ﬁ

TRAIN 4
CAR #
BERTH OR SEAT

TIME

DATE /.’Zef-j" Z / =150
I — ‘ ™M A
il

% fl.ﬂ_,!‘ S .

‘u"f
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RPB—3-26-30—15M

MOTHERS AND WIDOWS PILGRIMAGE

NAME ..SLAGLE, MBSe FMMA FLORFENCE............
DESTINATION ..oLATE COLLEGE, PA, -
/ Py i
STATION ..... (Al .. .. RR ....../ AT EET ..
TRAIN NO. ....... 545” ......... DETE o5 coniis b
CAR NUMBER ...:.... s+ esrs.: BERTH or SEAT .......

RPB--3-26-30—15M

MOTHERS AND WIDOWS PILGRIMAGE

SLAGLE, MRS, EMMA FLORENCE




VIAR DEPARTMENT
PILGRIIIAGE
WAR MOTHTRS AND WIDOWS
~~ Room 901 =~
025 West B4th Strest
Nw York, N. Y.



;  Wae CARTMENT
225 Wenr ae AR MOTHERS :
st it £l 1 Y v.faté%pﬁ
A : ! r
VIA POSTAL TELBGRAPH A. O, DIPTON, . -
. M qmt Infe {DOL})

4 3 i i ; { ¢ G20 -
Mr. S. David Slagle, C“'ﬁ' e /7:" ﬁ .
118 East College Ave.

State GOIW' Pa.

YOUR WIFE WILL STOP IN NEW YORK UNPIL SATURDAY WITH BROTHER PAUL \

COLONEL WILLIAMS

1
(sent for lMrs. Emma FlorenceSkagle,
State College, Pa., Party "’3{". { ; '
¥ . from Hotel New Yorker). \ "
X ) |
\
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RPB—3-17-30—7M

AM/ | ' . STATE .
EAU D\%)ﬁlosnd-

PENNSYLVANIK

&P

633 W. Beaver Ave.,

DRESS .. -8tate ‘Collegs "
Centre County

R e == S SRR LR

/5&//% ROOM NO. 607 .....

.....................................................



RPB—3-17-30—7M

. RETURN NEW YORK
' AUG 2 7 1930
DAGE S

" 63% W. Beaver Ave.,
state College,

R Half@ DRESS Gentre..County,. Paa..
‘8lagle g g ‘Florence-: 7
sﬁg D 5

vV
RETURNAONESS Sith ot o sion !NG ........ HOTEL ...... / Q,’Q)‘.u{ ... ROOM NO. é// ey
1

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

f DATIHE s, =h :
: 5
RO e % CAR .......... BERTH or SEAT
Y

....................

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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DATL oL T/ 3 (0
RETURN REFEIPT. 0§

Wr(i ®

rom the Postmaster l}ze Regzstered or Insured Article, the original
nmber of whidh appears.on.the.face of Uns Card.

- § Do
- 3% .

( Signature or name of addressee.

(Slgnature of addressee’s agent.)

Date of delivery, ,‘/ ey 192 -

Form 3811 ’ . : J5—a6116
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PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE
TO AVOID PAYMENT OF

OFFICIAL BUSINESS) %"\ RS — (5300
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or Post Office Box,

WASHINGTON g,

D. C.
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AR &S £ B | A =
LI s n G ot tNdaasl Lt
3 g (Signature or game of addressee.) . h

(Signature of addressee’s agent.)

Date of delivery, 17///' T Igg D

{orm 3811

© 5—06116
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XXX AN /[0 Toly 2, 1950
Beudis, Thos. J. = 608 c«"}/

Mrs. Rumme Florence Slagle,
€33 W, Doaver /vwe.,
m‘. GQM. P‘.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for vour transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Leave Lemout Poomze RR Train §8530 11:18 A July 84
Arrive Suubury I #8530 2:46 PU July 24
Leave OSunbury . ¢ #8570 4:01 P July 24
Arrive Philadeiphia " b im 7:45 PN July 24
Leave Fhiladelphia . " fieee 8:00 PM July 24
Arrive New York AT o fae8 10:00 PM July 24

{Penna. Station)

All railroad employees have been ingtructed by their
‘officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assigt-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMNERAL
WASHINGTON

\N rEPLY ReFEr To QM 293 A-C

Baudis, Thos. J. 608 LP
July 3, 1930

¥rs. Emma Floresnce Slagle
633 V. Beaver Avenue
S5tate College, Pemnsylvania

Dear Madam:
There is encleosed herewith Check N&§45,321 in the
amount of §’°° . to pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED, .
1f for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.
For Thg Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Incl. Asgistant.
Check No.



QM 293 A0 p<\ p’ Juse 5, 1930

Bmﬂig. Thomas, Jemes 608

Mrs, Zwma Florente Slagle,
683 West Beaver Street,
State College, Pennsylvania.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter dated Mey 15, 1830
relative to your desire to stop over im Brooklyn, Ney York om your
return fron the pilgrimage to the American cemeteries in Burope,
sailing on the S.S8, Republie July 26, 1930,

Please be advissd that srrangements will be made for you
to stop over in New York City not to exceed two weeks on your retura
journey. Any expenses imcurred by you during your stay in New York
or Brooklyn must of course be paid by you personally.

For The Quartermsster General,
Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
b Captein, Q. M, Corps,
Apsistan '

.






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Hay 17: 1930.
in rEPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

Bandis, Thomas J., =508 IP
Republic 7-26

Mrs. Emma Florence Slagle,
633 West Beaver Avenuse,
State College, Pa.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
i11 or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

g// ¥ 29 §)
/Q//Zf/% (L ’

Address
'h
Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage

For The Quartermaster General,

—
4

~T 0

Very truly yours,

vt = L t-‘[.{‘j’/’ / 1‘ y '/ )
- ~ tr\. R o / .'//- lJf‘
W 1 \ s
) (; L S BN l &IAJ : D”/ G
SR Lot C‘E“'P’“f'ii/n q/ M. Corps,
Enc 1 % e ‘-l‘. '_,\\! A ¢

i Assistant.
Env. A



T EEE——

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A—c

Baudis, Thomas J, 608-LP May 7, 1930

Mrs, Emss Florence Slagle,
632 West Beaver Aves,
State College, Pemne

Dear Madam:

The following instructions preparsd by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Pleass read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chiecago, New Orlesans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-

cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photograpns called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in

New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Pasgport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
¢y more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear %0 the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United

States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitiing therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size,
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or mors.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased goldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Bosion, Chicago, New Orleans, New

York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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I aReCeppf the invitation extended

(Accegt or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

_____________ Mrs. Emma Florence Slagle
(Name)

633 _West Beaver Ave.,. centze--(:nunty--Staze--Conege, Pa.

(Town or City) State)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL %

WASHINGTON
: n @

\n REPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C ; “\ v y
Baudis, Thomas James 608 &O_QQ PARENTES April 2, 193\2: 4-\
s ;('

Mrs. Emma Fo Slagel, = %
633 West Beaver Ste, i;,, 2, ﬁf

State College, Pae % ﬂg” Q}\ {,.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrlmagesv o,pemeter1es in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or nav 3
United States who died in the military or naval service at anygtime between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now i red in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are o, e paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War ma&@ an investigation and
submity the results of such investigation in a report tofCongress. The purpose
of the“&nvestlgatlon is to determine the total numberg#of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of sucl mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who de re to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable gfst of the pilgrimages to be
made. ﬁg ;

7,

In order that the report referpéd to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
offlce by return mail in the enclosei{ﬁnvelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pll%gﬁmage if eligible? (%;f) (No)
5. Do you desire to make “the pl}érlmage ; ¥
in the calendar year 1930? ¢ (Yes) (No)
,;-
3. Have you at any time ma%gﬁ; previous visit
to the grave of the decfased member of the mili- ?i
tary or naval forces ifi whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)
7
jg‘* e Age /0 Health K
4, Please give your gge and state of headthi—="--LL 7 A (Years) (Good) (Poor)
: = ' o } English/— (Yes) (No)

5. What languagesdo you speak? Other language
}f v (Spécify language spoken}

fr The Quartermaster Gensral,

Very truly your

o D A
Encd, ‘§ JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act 'Major, Q. M, Corps,
Agsistant,

Envelope
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Qf 293 ASC
Bondis, Thomse Jumes -« 608 March 51, 1930

ifrs, Bmma Florence Slagel,
" 833 Weat Boaver Avenue,
State College, Pa.

Dear Hadam:

Regeipt is ackmowledged of your comswmnieation
of recont dnte Mrmishing informmetion requested by this
of'fice under date of March 19.

The informstion submitted hes been determined
as suffiecieont to esteblish your eclaim as having stood in
loeo parentis $o your brother, the late Privete Thomas
James Baudis, for the year prior to his eatry into the
military service, It is requested you camplets the one
olosed questlonnaire, specifying "Yee” or "lo" to the ques-
t1sns listed therecn, purticuler attention being given to
the third question. Upon receipt of the questionmaire in
this office you will be further alvised reletive %o the
pllgriuoge.

For The Quartermester Ceneral.

Very truly yours,

mla Aa Dy HIOHES,
Enelosure’ Captain, Qs M. Corps,
questionnaire Assistant.






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TC. Q‘.Ml 293 A“C
Baudis, Thomas James - 608 Marech 19, 1930

Mrs. Emma Florence Slagel,
633 West Beaver Avenue,
State College, Pa.

T Dear Madam:

- In connection with your desire to meke a pilgrim-
ege to the grave of your brother, the late Private Thomas
Jemes Baudis, it is requested that information be furnished
as to whether or not your father was living and to what ex-
tent he provided for his son, for the year prior to his
entry into the military service.

Upon receipt of this information you will be
advised relative to your eligibility to meke a pilgrimage
to this grave under the provisions of the Aet of March 2,
1929,

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

Assistant.



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA )
SS.:
COUNTY OF CENTRE ;

r
-3

On this 25th day of March, 1930 personally appeared J
before me, a Notary Puyblic duly commissioned in County and
State aforesaid, Emma Florence Slagle, sister of the late
Private Thomas James Baudis, and she after being duly SWOorn, 4
stated that her father died on August 16th, 1910, and that
she had cared for and supported her brother from the date
of the death of his father until he entered the military

service in 1917,

é‘mm F tasesed zﬁ/pc;,é_

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 25th day of

e
We—
. S0 = ot — SSRGS

Notary Publiec o

Mgrch, 1930.

My Commission Expires March 2, 1933,




Q.M. 208 A-C
Baudis, Thomes James - 608 March 19, 1930

Mrs., Bmma Florence Slagel,
633 West Beaver Avemue,
State College, Pa.

Dear Madam:

in connection with your desire to muke & pilgrim-
age to the greve of your brother, the late Private Thomes
Jemes Bsudis, 1t is requested thet information be furnished
ag to whother or not your father was living and to whet ex-
tent he provided for his son, for the year prior to his
entry into the militery service.

Upon receipt of this information you will be
adviced relative to your eligibility to make & pilgrimage
%o this grave under the provisions of the ict of March 2,
1929,

For The Quartermaster General.
Very tmuly yours,

 As D, HOGHES,
Captain, Qe Me COXPS,

BRLG Assistant,



@ @ i

QM 293 A-C ﬁ{
i es T é?ég

Baudis, Thomas Jam
- RN E S R

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA %
® SS-:
COEUNTY OF CENTRE )

On this 11th day of March, 1930, before me, a Notary Public
duly commissioned in County and State aforesaid, personally appeared
DAVID F. KAPP and JOHN L. HOIMES, both of State College, Pennsylvania,
who after being duly sworn, stated that they have been personally
acquainted with MRS. EMMA FLORENCE SLAGLE for the last thirty and
twenty five years respectively, and that they were personally ac-
quainted with the Baudis family prior to the death of the parents
of PRIVATE THOMAS JAMES BAUDIS, 75th Co., 6th Regt., U. S. M., C.,
whose remains are now interred in the Oise-Aisen American Cemetery,
seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne, France. On the death of Mrs. Baudis,
mother of Private Thomas James Baudis, on October 16, 1910, Mrs.
Emma Florence Slagle, formerly Baudis, being the oldest daughter of
the Baudis family, immediately took charge of the family, among whom
was the aforesaid Private Thomas James Baudis, he then being only
nine years of age. The aforesaid BEmma Florence Slagle was a sister
of Private Thomas James Baudis and she did stand in loco parentis
+0 the deceased from the date of the death of his mother until the
time he enlisted in the U. S. M. C., and we personally know that
Vrs. Emma Florence Slagle did provide food, clothing and shelter for
the said Thomas James Baudis and in every way took charge of and
cared for the boy as if he were her own child. The present age of
Mrs. Bmma Florence Slagle is forty years, and that the age of her
prother was sixteen years and seven months at the time of his death.

The aforesaid David F. Kapp and John L. Holmes further state
that they are not in any way interested in this claim, and that they

1-———,—”’/f;re not related to the said Emma Florence Slagle who stood in loco
parentis.to her deceased brother, Thomas James Baudis; or to the said

private Thomas James Baudis.

G

Sworn and subscribed\to before me this 1llth day of March,1930.

> @QA—w—o__ il @}%l;éfm-_a__

S otary Public

\ My Commission Expires March 2, 1933.
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Boaudis, ﬂ'm' Janes

September 11, 1929.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

N REPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C

Boundis, Thomas James
608

Mrs. Emma Floremce Slagle,
RFD#1 o
State College, TFae

Dear lladam:

Aug. 27, 1929,

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 20, 1929 making inquiry

concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

gservice man above named.

These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

‘ P
W a0y ’}ﬂ/b/{%"?Tjjzzﬂll&ﬂGQ;

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:
9. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, v jﬁi}lJ
0 B it R Io

mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
ClQﬁQ:g‘ weive her name, addrese, and
relationshipiin the space opposite.
§ o2y £h f:{
. 7 3 ‘ :Q, T
Sqfily'survivﬁh by al

¢ pilgrimage?

oy N

7’(/;ja»Ja.ﬁd¢zﬁ'-MVVL
A ons O~ 1) -~
ﬂ 9 / 1 [( ,f!/“{" o ({j

}1-v4A/cva£,

T

widow or mother does she
- degire ‘do make tl‘{

yartermaster General,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

Very truly yours,

B AL g i
o

T
JOHN T. HARRIS,
ajor, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT :
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

in rEPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C i
Baudis, Thomas Jemese. Junc®® , 1929.

ircn Eme Florence Slsgle,
RFD{1L,
Stete College, Pae

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimege to
these cometeries”.

The records of this office show that you are the sister of
the lete Private Thomas Hemes Beudis, 76th Co., sfh Bagt..hh.s.l'c.,.t&p-t
remsins are now interred in the Olse-Aisen tmericen Cemetery, Seringes-et=

mm’ Aim, Franooe.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleage furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimags. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of ‘the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loce
parentie to the decedent, a statement ae to her relationship ie requeeted.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1s also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Foriyour reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For'The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 inels. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope.




- ~ -
PO W v

. :
Erece Mory Sioghe,
209 Willow Aves,
Al toonag &'de

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

1xrs Altoons Penn ER Train Wo. 2% 10:19 AM July 24
Ars Dew Tork | WA Rk T o b g - - . * 0w
{Perme Station)

— All railroad employees have been instructed by their
official® to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, pﬂ?ticularly at points where it is necessary to change cars,

3 fg' Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for-your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect; to that effect.

(=)
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. H. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggigtant.



X A=M July 28, 1930.
B‘“ﬂis’ Th@. :.- o m

Mrs. Emma Florence Slagle,
633 W, Beaver Ave.,
State College, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the firat road shown below, will deliver your railroad and

pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:
leave Lemont Penna, RR Train gasan 11:15 AM July 24

Arrive Sunbury .. #8530 2:45 PM July 2¢
Leave Sunbury " i gz’g 4301 "M Tuly 24
Arrive Philsdelvhis " - 8 7:45 PM Tuly 24
Lesve Thilsdelphis . #228 8100 PM July 2
Arrive New Yark S #ozs 10:00 P July 24

{Penna. Station)

All railroad employéees have been ingtrueted by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars,

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph thig office,
collect, to that effect. :

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsisgtant.

a




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_c

Baudls, Thos. T f00~LP gune T2, 1930,

o

sh Trev Florence Slagle,
608 Ve Pdgvar Avas,
e Ooileme, FPonnas

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is reguired to be worn .in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time. 3. HiK

In order that you may be comfortable’atiall times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The clothing which you will take with you should be
glightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary squipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.



If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage., This letter is being
sent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Qt 298 4-C June 5, 1930
dendis, Thomas, Jemes 608

Mre. Zman Plorence Slagle,
833 West Beaver Street,
State College, Pmuylmh.

Reeeipt is acknowledged of your letter dated Mey 15, 1050
relative to your desire to stop over in Brooklyn, New York on your
retura fram the pilgrimage to the imeriecan cemeteries in Burope, '
sailing on the £.S, Republie July 26, 1930, i

Please be advised that arrangements will be made for
to stop over in New York City not to exceed two weeks on your return

journey, Any expenses ineurred by you during your stey in New York
ummumumwwm

Por The Quertermaster General, :

E

: R, E, SHANNON,
. Capbain, Q. M, Corps,
B tn Aspistant.
;S y
tr o
Sl sl
- & 5 :
’C_’- D1n f~
~ W




17 S
N REPLY REFER TO Q}f__293 A—C':_ May + 1930

< i
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL i
WASHINGTON

Baudis, Thomas J. =608 BP
Republic 7«26

Mrs, Bmus Florence Slagle, A
633 West Beaver Avenue, Iy
State College, Pa. -

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Pleage fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Encl., Assistant.

Env,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rRepLY rRerEr To QM 293 A-C
Baudis, Thomas J. =608 1t

Republif 7-26 . May ©» 1930

Mize. Bama Florence Slagle,
B35 West Deaver Avenus,
State Colilege, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
Amgrican cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requestis for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance

by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Baudis, Thomas J. 608-LP May 7, 1930 |

¥rs, Emma Florence Slagle,
633 Wost Beaver Avee,
State College, Peun,

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be folleowed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are vesually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-

cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
ag a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or eclerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in

New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of Btate are as
follows:

vA mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applfca-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on & light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%4x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible ;
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Depariment.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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i OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GLN:RN.
WASHINGTON '

. r.ﬂ'ﬂ

In re:g‘ly raioﬁ; t& ﬂ 29:5 ‘.&--U

April 22, 193).
Baudis, Thomas oJ. oOB LP
W

 Mrs. Bmm Florence Slagle,
7. 633 Fest. Beaver .&ve., .

mtwﬂaw-

r-J‘

-

Th:a.s .’I.ette:r.' whi;;} cori;a:,ns general information regarding the
‘pa.Igﬁmage to. th,e.f eemeteries of “Eurdpe,- is being sent. 1o gaéh mother angd

i md@w who has expressed a desire to ;nake the. pilgrimat,e du:c;l,ng tha -
calendar year 1930, The genmeral plan for:the conduct of the, pilgrimaga
‘'is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulabibns, & oopy OF which is enclosed 'here-

, wath, In ad,ch.tion $0. tha 1nforma‘t10n shown 'in. ‘the’ regulations, the

*. following explains in detail somé of” the nwst :.mport&nt tpings connectsd
w;Lth the pilg‘image.

o e Formal im:,tq.tionar are being' exterded to each mo her, and widow
“ who has express aire $o make’ the! pilgrimage during J.930,. In 80
4 far as! pra.c‘tica e, these mvi‘b&ﬁions are.'being ezitemded with a ‘view to
“keeping the women from Ieach state together and the order . in whmh the
“invitations to the women from the'geversl mtates are 1gsued is raa:aad on a
drawing tby lot which w,aa held about one‘month ago, - Inc_l.cen 2, w:r.th each
invitation s @&, eard for aohéwle&gnen‘b and it is qusitbe impor ,ani. that
you accept or d.ecline “this” {nvitation prompily in order t%at ‘The ‘riecsg=
gary’ reilroad., steamship and hotel ‘Teservations muy be arrange@ “he
government: will: dafray all the' flecoasary expenses of the piigrimage;
inciuding rajlroad fare, ho‘!:el accommodat:{ons, ‘steanship fere ahd all
other 1noiqanpal e@enm ‘It will not provide anyihing other than' the
‘ neceEsaTy 6Xpenses .so t,pa% ‘y,é)u ghould' bring with you. sueh I‘unﬁs hs you
-  may desire te. usa.;‘or xn:ﬂﬁng smafl.l but‘ohases and for other u,aes tfistincts-
Ly o:f.’ a peraonal nature. : N Bl Y . ;

o Arraagenents h,ave been made with the .Mnarigan Rail'mad
Association whish gss;ma ‘us the united support and. ooo_pera;ion or all of
the railroeds in the Unit ad States in h’ahtuing $ne moyement %o éﬁd from
Neéw' Yore, Cisy.. T:pe 1ooal $itket agsn‘t will securec your ,re"lroad and
sleecper ticket and m.,Ji makes t'ile necessary pullman ruservat" m,ua, Bofare
your departurec frem ycu:c hbmea we will mail’ you a enor.,k 'suf.u.ment to
pay Tor yovr mealy and dther travelling expenues. vhile enrqufe ‘to New
| Yorhs Tour reilroad tigkét will yrovide for a round t"ija i‘rcom your home
to New York and gpon a:r:r*val in New York ‘the grmy officer in’ charge of
- the Wew York vifice, .w* kY OoJlact thé: 'ré‘hi:m. t;::ip stub a:(id ho,ld ;‘l'; un‘bil
y'ou,r retu:rn to New York from Buropg,

i " 9

e ssotvel &n HWom Tork,! yourwiay: lgq mot m a, ema; Pffioe:
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and cscorted to a first: tla.s‘.s hotel where_ Teservasions have boan made,
The duration of your stay in New York wiil e from 24 to 48 hours, At
the proper time, you will be escortod to the steamship upon whish Dasspge -
has ®een sngaged for Europe, All of tho women méking this trip will #3
provided with cabin elass accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to foud will bg quartered in the same stateroom. Ifiyou have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with.we will cndeavyor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this.officas

The occan voyage will last abwit 8 days and when “the ship docks
dt «Cherbourg, Frange, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first clags hotel accg;nmoiations have been reserved, Tho first day in
Paris will Be a day of roste. On the 2d day, the women of each party
will plaee a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown' -soldior. . In the
afternoon there will B¢ a rcception §n which $ho Fronsh war mothers,
government offi¢iels, and promincnt ejvilians will partiecipate. .= The
following morning 'l:};tc groups going to the diffdérent ccmeteries will lecave
Paris, travelling in motcr busscs, and proccGfl to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will.be assigned
To each bus and an army officer will have charge of the huse The
itineraries to apd-frém the cemeteries and the faily itinecraries while at
.the cemeterics have keen varied so as to take in points of historieal
interest as‘'well as some parts of the battleflelds wherc Ameriean troops
were engagai. Upon return to Paris, eath party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical intorest in Paris and.vicinity. The cntirc duration wf
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been #o
arranged that cach day will te provifed for. Except im case of illmess
or other unavoidable causc it will not be possiblc for any weman making
the pllgrimage to remain in Burope for a longar period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is $ravelling unless she is proparé# ‘to
pay all of hor expenscs after leaving the party sinec the Aet of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimagse specifically states that the govermment shall
not pay the exponses of any woman r!no willi‘ulfly leavos her party.

2 !

Upon Téturn to the Um.ted States eat:h ship will be met in New
‘York Flty by army oi‘fic:crs. who will escort th¢ mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home., Refore lcaving New York each woman
will be previded with her return railroad ticlet, a slceping ear tieket

. eni runds to cover the cost .,o:t‘ meals and other travelling EXPEnsess

¥

Ay oi‘flcers aro belng used as guides-and escorts throaghout
this entire movement and.care-hassbeen taken t® aelect officers who will
see that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to theiy
eharge, Arrangements have been made for teking care of womeh who may
»e takeh sick during the pllgrimage and also t@ care for the remains of
ény who may die and prev:.s:wn has bcen made fom returning to, rem&ins of
- afiy whe may:die to their homes, It is osscnti al thot cach r.'oman making
~the pl]!gnmuge furnish The Quartcrmaster Genera l with an emereeney address

" St seme relative Br friend to Aesnotified in thee event of an emergenays,

Medmal care will be provmde& by eivilian agenciyose If such caredis
needed ;m New, York City it will be furnishecd ¥y the hotal physicians or

)



by loecal hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship?s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any ‘women who mey need
ite In adiition to this, six doctOrs of the regular army w1ll be on -duty
throughout the pllgrlmage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exeeed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be,such as will be reguired for a trip of
about one month, ILaundry service can be obtainedvin New York amd Paris.
Since the climate of Burope is much colder than.that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with suff1c1ent warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the: visit to the cemeterles.

Since it is necessary for this’ offlce to make all ‘reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pllgrimage, it will be greatly appre-~
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any, cormunications received from
this office. : x

- For The Qpértermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGEES,
Captain, Q.+ M. Corps,
Agsistant.”
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,



]Wl 293 A=C
| Baudis, Thomas James 608 April 2, 1930,

Mrs. Emms Florence Slagel,
633 West Beaver Avenue,
State College, Pa.

Dear ladam:

Receipt is ackmovledged of an affidavit sworn %o
by you in commection with your de to mske a pllgrimage
to the grave of your brother, the late Private Thomas James
Baudis, under the provisions of the Act March 2, 1929.

the

L It is requested that you compl enclosed
questionnaire ng "yes" or "no® to the qusetions
listed thereom, parti ' attention being paid to the
third question. Upon receipt of the questiomnaire in this
offlce, you will be further advised welstive to the pilgrim-
age.

S

o

]

For The Quartermaster Gemeral.
Very truly yours,

—

i, T
-
& mnclosures
ey »
" (™

& 3 9 L)

. “m J
&
~



! WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i in RePLY reFEr To QM 293 A—C

1 Baudis, Thomas Jamss 608 April 2, 1930,

lirs, Sama ¥ Slagel, (o AAAemant
653 West Beaver-8%.,
State College, Pae

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces cof the
United States who died in the military or naval gervice at any timé bstween
| April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whoge remains are now interreéd in such ceme—
; teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
! States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
I submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose

of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, thes number of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the numbser who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be

made.

f In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
i for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following

‘ questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this

| office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

} 1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) - (No}"

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimége
in the calendar year 193079 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous'visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval foreces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)
Other language

5. What language do you speak?
(Specify language spoken)

Tor The Quartermaster General,

A
P
Wi «& Very truly yours,
& .
oW JOHN T, HARRIS,
& q‘ict P Major, Q. M, Corps,
% Envelope Assigtant,

oy
o R



G 293 AsC
Beudis, Thomas Jumes - 608 March 31, 1830

_ﬁn. Emua Florence Slegel,
635 Weat Doover Avemue,
State College, Pa.

Deay Madam: : s ‘

& 7
Receldpt is acknowledged of your eomsmnicnsion
of recent dnte Mummishing i{nformetion requested by this
office under dete of Merch 19,

The information submitted hes been determined
as suffieient to estadblish your claim as having steod in
lose purentiz to your brother, the late Priwate Thomas
James Boudis, for the yesr prior to his entry into the
nilitary service. It is recuested you camplete the en-
elosed queatiomnaire, speeifying "Yes™ or "Ne" to the ques~
tlons listed fthereon, particular ettention being given %o
tho third question., TUpon receipt of the guestionnaire in
thin office you will be further advised reletive to the

N pligrimace,
= d
A5 v For The Queartermsater Censral,
- -
‘ G L Very truly yours,
3 2 et
- ()
e s }__
g
W1 O As Dy TOOHES,
?ﬂoﬂ‘t' Captain, Qs M. Corps,
questionnaire - Assistent.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OEFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

3 A—C

\N. REPLY REFER TO QM 29

Baudis, Thomas James - 608

March 31, 1830

Mrs. Bmma Florence Slagel,
633 West Beaver Avenue,
State Coll 8.
Dear Madam: o FR
des for pilgrimages %o cemeteries in
the military or naval forces of the
ce at any time between

The Act of Congress which provi

Europe by mothers and widows of members of

United States who died in the military or haval servi
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-

teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are t0 be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of Var make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose °
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to De

made.
d to may be made and plans completed

for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by £i1ling out the blanks 1eft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

In order that the report referre

1. Do you desiré tdrﬁaﬁé fﬁiéuﬁilgfiﬁgge ffﬁéiiéibié? (Yes) {No)
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage 5 B,
in the calendar year 1930% (Yes) (No)

ime made a previous yigit
he deceased member of the mili-
ces in whom you are interested? 1%

3. Have yoﬁ at any b
to the grave of t

tary or naval for (Yes) (No)

Agse Health

ge and state of health. (Years) (Good) (Poor)

4, Please give your a
English — (Yes) (Ko)
5. What language do You speak? Other languags

(Specify language spoken)

[

For The quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl, qOHN T. HARRIS,
Act ; Major, Q, M, Corps,
Envelope Asgistant,



\\% | Qulis 298 Ae0
| Baudis, Thomas Jemes -« 808 March 19, 1930

Mrs., Bme Florence Slagel,
635 West Deaver Avenue,
State College, Pe.

Dear jindam:

In connsotion with your desire do muke a p
ege to the grave of your brother, the lute Private Thomss
Jomes Baudis, 1t is requested that infommetion be furnished
as to whether or not your father was living and o whot ex-
tent he provided for his son, for the year prior to hie
entyy into the military service.

Upon receipt of this informetion you will be
advised relative tc your eligibility to make a pilgrimage
wuwum the provisions of the iet of March 2,
1920,

Yor The (unertermaster General,
Very truly yours,

A+ D, HUGHES,

Captain, Qe Me Corps,
BRI : Asslstant.



September 11, 1929,

Q@8 295 A-C Janes
\ Baudis, Thomas James
State College, Pa.

o
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and the extent to which you
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o

Upon receipt of these affidavits, due consideration

1 be given teo your eligibility to make the
the Ast, In replying please advise the nsme, rank

on of your brother,

'ou are advised that there is no provision contained
Aot of March 2, 1929, which provides thet a mother
dow making the pilgrimage may be ascompanied by a

r of her family, It is therefore regretted to advise
b sister would not be eligible to mske the pilgrime

tha
8ge with you.

E&

:

ki
i



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL °
WASHINGTON

1 REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C

mﬁiﬂg Thomas James Auge 27, 1929,

Mrs. Bmma Floremce Slagle,
RFDHL,
State College, Fas

Dear Mudam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated e 20, 1939making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mothsr and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widews who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed snvelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
hag not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: MO ke Al e

9., 1If he is survived by a mother, gtepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman o8 AL
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Bection 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

e b i Bt P T

3, If survived by a widow or mother d0es_she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgistant.



‘ WAR DEPARTMENT
|| OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
‘WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rerzr To QM ég@ A-C |
Beudis, Thomas Jhﬂha, )
| f

Juns , 192%.
20 92

7 b (
Mirse Bema Flovenoce Slagle,
o
state College, Pas .
Dear Madam:

Youratqgntion ig invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress spproved Mgrch 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothere
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interre

) in the cometeries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteriea"”

cords of this office® show that you are the gistaw of

mm’mmommn UsSelieCo, whose
in the Oise~Aisen American Cemelory, Seringes-ote

Will you please advise this office whether or not he ig survived
by a mother or/widow who is entitlec under the provisions of the above quot-
od Act, to makb the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresees of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

! vofir attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and “widow". If the relative
is a stepmbthé'; mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
§ b dagedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he was!survived®by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statéfient tqathat effect be made.

MR T 2
Ryoﬁfgleply,'kpu may use the enclosed envelope which requirss
& ;

| Po

no poatagﬁ. it < =
4 2 At ¢
For The Quagiermas%er General,
£ %‘)Very truly yours, ;
| -
i JOHN T. HARRIS, \
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,

Act of CQngresaﬁ Assistant.

Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT

Form 8 VL4 . . Bl Q i

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL P f (\ [
WASHINGTON : { i) O :
Date At A ST L
/
SUBJECT: Information required for Cemeterial Division,
TO: The Adjutant General of the Army, World War Division, Washington, D,C.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed:

2. Surname / '“¢¢4,g¢4,%/// f, Date of death

b. Christian name.f?{ix4 %ﬁ>zﬁ£2£ g. Cause of death
v

S ~ ¢, Serial numberlfz/a;73’1’/ ‘h. Authority
d. prganization ,737u3 @ 75?¢4L;°A,i. Emergency Address
ou Rexk \ T4t
je« Relationship

BODY DESCRIPTION:
a. Date of enlistment d., Height
b. Age at enlistment ; e. Wéight
¢. Color of hair _ ‘ f. Fractures or breaks

DENTAL CHARTS:
Mobilization. Local Board,

897 682321 w22 4,569 8 ' BTSE 5432 & 1-2 3854 5.6 8
Upper right Upper left Upper right Upper left
87654321 12342560678 876 5 4.3 2 1 a2 2sadnh 65 T8
Lower right Lower left . Lower right Lower lef+t

\d

For the Quartermaster Generalr\ ﬁ‘ ;1
i - I g '»r
,\gﬁ
RN

Assistant,

23 /767 /ARK



G 293 A-C,

BAUDIS, Thomas James Prte. Nay 8, 1924

¥rs. Bama Florence Slagle,
E.F.DO #ll .
State College, Pa.

Dear lMadam: X

JThe Quartermaster General desires 10 invite your attention
+o the inclosed card which gives the vermanent temetery location of
+the soldier's grave in which you &re ‘nterested.

This American militery cemetery is ore of those to be main-
tzined by the United States for 21l time in Europe. 3Zach greve will be
marked by & headstone of white rarble, of dignified design, with the
neme, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and Stzte from
which he came. Headstones will be placed &% all Zrzves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait.
ing for special action or requect cn the rart of relatives.

Please be assured thai in effecting removzl of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exereised and more then willinzly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the f{uture, these graves
will be perpetually magnieaned by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting placs of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

1=Incl- A AT et Asgistant. - MFK
Record ¢ A .




GRS Form 121a ; 5 1At

T ]
' CEIETLRIAL DIVISION q ﬁ: 1.0

REGISTRATION SECTION

April 18, 1922. epy

MEMO FOR:
Cards Deprtment,

/ <4 f
% .CASE OF: ?W ?/( /?/f
E«.«.m*M

75th Coe, 6th Marines
ORGANIZATION (01d)

BAUDIS, 120782, Thomas James Pvt.él{ p).a/(/ 3 -/ ?cf
(Neme ) /q’ i e 0 |

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made. on the Registre-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be neces-
sary on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. A Date Flace F- 14 No,
SURN AME orig. | D-
SERIAL NUMBER Not known ‘ 1st,Reb. D-
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS : 2nd Reb.| fD-
RANK 3rd Reb. | D-

DATE OF DEATH

" CAUSE OF DEATH

(No{e: In the above spacus below double line fill in ONLY the new
date and data correcting previous information)

BY: Mo Ko Mccarthy

Adjustment Branch
(Department)

5'x 8 card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By A3

5 /3324 /UL




k< COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA V/

1. Locatiox Ixpex Carp: E.m. ch .Z—zyﬁ}}e' No.'?OS?C? -2 _;)
(@) Name _____I}AU_I?_I__S_!_-?_:Q?EE-EET?.E --------------------- Ser. No. - LIL\;& i
\ B e | Ty
- {b) Rank _'_Q_I:E'L_\_}'_{}_T_@ _________________ Organization ?_?t_;_l}__?_?_'__?ﬁ%‘:ﬁilﬂ?_fjﬁfﬁ_ﬁ'—zﬁffz ------------

(¢) Date of death 7-19-18 (@) Cause of death K/a :

TI. RucstratioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. s JRgw 5= i g Blog e, 5 See S e
E;Tflq.a(m/;-ﬁ _
(3) Emerg. @@mg{lg:@gg@hS__lgs_l_a,__i_@,i.ﬁ_‘s_a}:)-__S_F_%E_e_-_Q_Q_l}?_&?-:_E?.al!l.ﬁ:?%?!?__#}_s-__
o« TIL, Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases e e e e
‘, L] e L O RS . :
s 7_-'_ = T : 7 =
IV. A. G. O. DispositioN CARD: Date of receipt oo fobe@ Bl e eeooee
(¢) Name () Relationship
(¢) Address e f.(‘.—.’--.—“-:?:-.ﬁ ______ z:-_)‘af;.__-.__‘-_:"__._‘_____--.E--:'_:;i,j-r_ _____ Pl N S el PRt AT fiks
(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.% R e N G TR S e R
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. s T
e R A e TR e M e i SR
7). & (/ 4
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. 8. £AA. ;:___‘-__;‘i{:/_/l?_r___‘-'._’.'___,_»:fi-_-’./__.“l-_'__"_' __________
o Ce Y g Y VR, T 7 '
__-Kf-:a__iz;;w-__:‘:L',_‘z't.-_[ ________ A T Nl f,,  \L Ll e wals Ere N TGS Bl S
(g) Disposition R retons At nob bronghtiodUs S, S S T e T
U i Pl ) e iy e WL
Examiner’s Initials Tl A FE AL SDater ACCH T Tremd o o 1920
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE ho s COmpINICRLION frOMEERREE Sttt
_______________________________________________________________ Sdnfed M S LS .
confirming request in Par. IV.,item o - , above, or requesting 1T S :
Y ,‘4" / 3 ,':} "; -
0 _/_'ff;-_‘.’;:'_';,.9.-5’;-_';;"/:?&,/"';":',/\/ on Al AL —AAA

______ Ao____-—_—‘--—_—__‘l-d-—.—__-—;J-d__'—__—__»{—_——_———J——_A-———-—_‘——-‘-_-———-—_A———‘-_....—__—__-—_

VI. G. R. S. FiLES, CORRESPONDENCE—shows as follows:

[N

Txaminer’s Initials A Ry e s

\ ;
COUNTRY FRANCE. Cpyerery No. 898 ol \.. Smeer No.
S . K '
J 5
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 ¢
‘Amended April 6,1920 =T Yy 7 /
L 1
A




VII- G. R_ S_ FOI'm NO‘ 114 made -------------------------------------------- ’ 1920.
Typed BY —--vemeee mdheckedihet .~ S H'E TER, Shwrer D%, S0V, , 1920
VIIL. FINAL AcTion: X
. : cabledon. . =0 s SRR 0 , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by { .
letter on m _____________________ , 1920

v fed ts Lo tedbun.,

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAEEN,




i

E

G.R.S. FORM #114-A, STATION Pholaye Alsne,. 598

e ———————— e L A L LR A emm e mm————————— -
L]

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE 1l.26021

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

ge DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT s
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.r Digcrepancy found\upozj exhtlzma.t,?om of -body
1. Name _ BAUDIS. ,Thomas Jgmes.  ____ 10. Name | )| ione _____________________
et iNOL o RRRRE ML RO e o N S i e rrealel
Sk Rank: *  Myby- - o e S S R o IedaRankes o 75 o SR v BE Sasd S
4. Org. 3 o, QOO MBpIves 13.0rg.. i
5i Dubil o AT RQkhe SR - 1A, (a)NDDE T e eyt s S G O
R GE D KIA : e L e () DB SR TR e s S e
Discrepancy found upo 'éi:aﬁin:oe}’ment .
A
sy Grave: No. . 3% = 0 S6C. = Dl & 154 \GaavasNo.s Suie s \ ._Ser:._f _____________
B B Wi e RoWrte sl . = 163 ElotERe R oW
Sl B, R b R R 1 1
18. Cemetery __ Amerdcam . 19. Commune or town ___ FPleisy
20. Dept. or (Bunty ___Alsne 2L Countryi o L PRGN . e e
O SChR 5 HAgr e CodeaNe BN S & o e (BUE o T S ey e
23. Disinterred (Date) 3108802 = By _ JeMeGowrty
24, Inscription on grave marker:
Name _ BAUPIS, fhomas JaMes BeBialPNO: S Vel T0fBR S TR
Haili, . PRI St T Organization ' Othe 80.6%h, larines
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? No On body? . Ko

Signature Jun_io:x: Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26 . What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). | g

28. Nature of burial Wrapped in blanket and in wooden boxs

_______________________________________________________

22. Any discrepancy,noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quoted above? e T I e - L I S et TN g
50. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date 11'?“."‘_21 _______
31. CackeBleaaled bY . . oo i diMsGouby = - oL dle i

ﬁ'_ ?ffs'ig'hattxre of Embalmer, (Supervisor
b T

S




SHIPMENT,

(Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

32. Designation of body :

‘Name _BAUDIS, Thomas James Sérial e, 120782

'?‘_51'.}1. CoebThe Iuarlnes

Rank Pvt. ‘ _ Organization

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery Qfse=Aisne Ameriocan Cty-#~GBB-SsringaaietaNeslﬁi.aibﬁo.

. 34, Casket boxed and marked (Date) . Bl R a2l NS SR By JiMngurtx ______________
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations wete, conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and ghat|[thg report above
is correct
‘ Ol <2
Signature of G.R.S., Inspector Jﬁ WERS ol ot elitieQalla By et ioen 2 50
B0 s RemATRaEeRa s T N e e e S Al Bl T Y e L W et e W e 0 A B N B
3% Shippeds fromipoifite oftoparationts & (Date) i i s N R L L
To. pointgofrConcantration  motm s, s oo s S an £ 0e S it anls Raas chouie sio ik S NI ...
— (Name )
CoNvVoyer ¥e —7o-d A lAL /. Slgnature Shipping Offlcer _________________________________
|
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concgentration DALE; S e To ok = T 5 kAT e
BySG R R S e RS D e A N A D Ve o o o e e S RS i T o
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . ____ AR Y e e e E TR RS
To Permanent Cemetery _ O15@sAisne.AmerGty.608.8exingas. ot II ....................
(Name ) i}
Convoyer_ FRANK J ATWELL  Signature Shipping Officerd ﬁ?f AP
40. Received: Date
Ty YXTr !'y‘!wvvw
G.R.S5. Representative . = == LJEHJ_LAHEVH}E xﬁij B R e bt e e S TS
41. Reinterred,AlUZ+25,1922 Oise-iizne Cem.608,Seringes et Nesles(Aisne) .
(Date)
40 N GrA Vet NO s e s s Eheb P X | A aE PR e S Bt g T Seehienas: o7 s,
o\
43. »—D-l-%"? e OO S e T (i S B s T aHOWA SR it e SO S O L el T T
r
el RaSh Representative . 4@(Tg§;iﬂig;
: D01 ““?3
ts,_“ 187 7f‘1r1
]
) tab



L

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place. .. &Yeﬂlbﬂ&ms

REPORT.OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .. 113622

1. Remains o BAUDIS Thomas J ames e

e L S ERIAT ENUMBRER e

D CH 0 U ari
RANK . B s S ] e e e o s T 0'6‘ h' A r e

2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location) :

Ale26m s 0 T T GpdeevletiteSeeteDy

TR {01 o OO Ot i L S0 e Y B
3. Reburied (date) : Auge25 ’3_9;.33 In (give complete location) : (G, 8 yBleck C,
c ~a2 P . e ay S A s 5 o 1 nia )
___________ e ROV 2B g 018 €=A1one COMeBE08,5eringes et L8 )
: Lined
] _ra=burial oroupn SN e 2 2t e e St z ) - slea
By : Group t8=burial group i 2 e e Nature of reburial - CBSZLET

4. Report as to nature of original hurial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Wrapped- 4n-blanket and-in wooden boXs. .. Badly dacomposede. . Features unrecognizable

5. (@) ldentification tags : Buried with body 2. Heo. . _..On grave marker ? 1o

() Other means of identification found upon' disinterment, and general remarks :

Body previously reburied by field -section..lleatl sirips & bottle record found . .

6. What does examination of hody show asregards the [ollowing identifyving items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) Imp.-to-deter. ...

(6) Weiglit kesthnalwl‘) Imp- to-est

(¢) Hair—Coloy . -Hone visible

Quantity e TP e

Glrdpacieristicst = T 80

(d) Hair on ace—Color None visible

Lo @atiOn et St o = PAD = s

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts) None visible -

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualiy)

®

E A])])i"u\'ed:..ﬂj,.p %"7

ON'JERSQJ.Bt o Ilt. Qjﬁc 2

__femirs, both tibla and both fidulas shattereds — -
7. Disinterment -
superyised by

;aot‘ﬁ" feet f&is‘si“nga “Left radius; ulnaand.—---humeru-s----shattared.----BO-th--71F1-8--- both.

(ERIT] e . T AL o R et o
8. Reburial

supervised by Approved : D 0Fesry e
" fh : - (Title) .. Lte ;Chaplain USAs.
tab



NMC-B40-Aal

2000-559-DQM Pa.<8-13-20 .

109394 _~B.-1-mdd

From: The Major General Commandant.

To: The Chief, Cemeterial Division, Office of Quar-
termaster General of the Army.

Subject: A.E.F, dead: Confirmation or revision of G.R.S.
record of disposition status.

Reference: Form No. 124, File No....7089%  dated.iV=0-=R0

Case of. _Thomes. James BAUDIS,. 320 tE; Privafe,..

i S e S L AT \ T ox
EER. G ath larime.s. 22 ed

1. It is requested that the remains of the above-named man
be disposed of as follows:

DISPOSITION: Return of remaing not desired.

M b B el L) L 8 L e A O it LA A R TV e B

CONSIGNEE: Name:

Address: o P Ly LA g iy
NEXT OF KIN: Name: Irs. ®%mme. FPlorence wlagle,
Relationship:. Sister,
Address: ... R R T R CRTIRN n M
state CJ lege, 1 2y v ST 3 Al AR

REMARKS T 5 <, e e e A

By
the

Major-General—Cemmandant,



£ @ File 70592

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I, LOCATION INDEX CARD:

Eam.me N 2-+4-/% 1942

(C‘) I\}me- ............................................... Serq NO. .................... WA WA
BAUDIS, Thomas James #00283. TYP:...... o
T s VRN TR 0rpanization. .oi.vieises B e T R y5721]
: Private Cause of 1DOWA 00, UsSsMiC, A1/ el
{c) Dato of death g o' ;... .. deabhit e ST T (o  Mariaés
7+19-18 A
II. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg,,Card Inf. against Loc. IndsInfe):
(8) Grave Now. .oewROW ..cocoonni. ETIGH e Seetey oot s o TYPy --vzcneeees
g 0 e s 3 K vbb
(o Bt i~ Ul B R L SRR e LR e L e S
Florence Slagle(sister) State College, Penn's.RFD
_ III, Files of soldiers dying from contageous dj.._s-gaggs.-.-...........;g..-'.' ...... CKR | #1‘ ,
YR Lk 58 T 7 — S

V.3 2
IVa Informatiod on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

ef

V. Following advice forwarded to Burope by - Eizzigrof:f'if'alh‘s}{lié%'éi"é{%ﬁ'aﬁgsb .....
u 1 L ca T P

VII,SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS
Date of Relationship
and. SoULCe: . :. e TR 4 Tc B ve o1 V= TR D | <= 2= 3= - SRR SR

COUNTRY LB CEMETERY NO. S HEET NO,
GeRoeSe FORI 115eA
August y 1920
S=566/1B
PRANCE 593 73



BAs@ rHOMAS Tams SRV TS BENGHE
6TH REG. MARINES.
DISTCSITION: RETURN QF REMATNS REQUESTED.

NEXT OF KIN: MRS. FLORENCE SLAGLE,
RELATION SISIFR.
ADIRESS: R.F.D. #1, S$STATE COLLKGE, PENN.

CTY: 593,
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Baudis. Thomas. Se.

I\N’QCI‘Qancolaolll(.tovcno-

UNKNOWN o *
(Reg ;..........

Rmﬂ’:....'x.....COo.n....
|

ace Of Deathu oUl‘i:‘uO V“I. .o

|
CRCR ) RN N E NI ER R

PlaceLARCY TIG-I\TY ATSNE,

v e ¢ e Illl'.!.l"'n‘t""‘l'lll

qc-~coconcqcnDicllﬁ.ett..olthO.lllo‘lul'cq

Date of 3urial.....-.-...........-.....,.,
&x 47

C ave g

MERICAN S0TSSONS.

uometery.........

ll.a..ll..l

+ L7849
"Mb‘ll

Identified byfl’a%ers } s IS HOE hlng. i

(Clothing) :
List af Eﬁﬂ'ectg;;, 'Jﬂ""” Sion olh e y

MR I S N Y

Aav e y)arrgeen e,

Field Recrr ade by WUW’%‘ s: o

GOmPanyi » » ,Graves Registration Service
o=
For additicnel data use reverse dide |y
: c2
=

N

)



Ci/{f:ﬁff;ﬁ4>4zkzzi;;f: //C?L/;:f77%¢
WAR DEPARTIMZENT

C//// officu of the Quartermastes
;:;zé/ ﬂ\j‘fﬂé Washingion

G.R.S5.Férm 8W-A
Information requested of A,G.O,

File No
Lyonth—

Registration.

O |

General of the Army

Date pctober 14-21

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S, Army, (Cometerial Divigion)
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts,, N,W, ,Washington, D,C,
Subject: Information required for G,R.S.
A It is requcsted that the items chccked below be completed, Request
confirmation of all information skown,
Eu;;0;5 v }
8. Surname Bendis— f, Date of death 7-19-18
b, Christian name Thomes J.pn=s“ g, Cause of death K/A |
¢. Serial Number | Z-G“T!£>”' h. Authority (C.0#) 4.0 238 &
i 1 »—'51_ v’ n'
d, Orgenization Ch Ve Marines Emergency aoddress y
a f 4 - ¥
e, Renk B s v Js Relationship7f}t:0;n;wa-”f“" I" j?{
<a &5 |, & :.hnirl
BODY DESCRIPTION ’ DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Scrvice Record) (3ce Phvsical report of )
_ examination prior to enlistment)
a, Age of enlistment : '
g, Strike out teeth missing
b, Color of eyes - g
BT 6B 4 342 1 le2s R4 506070
¢, Coler of hair upper richt upper left
d. Height 8765432212345 6178
lower right lower left
e, Weight :
f, Permanent marks and
physical dsfscts at :
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks) ;
H, L. ROGERS, e
Quartermaster Generel, U,S,A, of | IS
. G.R 0 . . s bl
CEMETERY NO: 543 <leapt 153 o ) Ot BY: ' S
J , ek 5? :
SHEET NO: H, J, CONNER,
TYFED BY: lst, Lieut, Q.M.C.

8/3310 /LML,




— a @ YOBTFT7 4

Resent under the Name of Baudis

W —_—

T-/é-2p



LTl - "' G5 G ‘I' i1
WAR DEPARTMENT
{1 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASH I NGTON

G.R.S. Form 8-W-A
Information requested of A.G.O.
Cty. # 593 Date 9-14~20

File No. Registration. & g4
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S, Army, (Cemeterial Division). L Z
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N. W., Washington, ". ;5t€ief
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request

confirmation of all information shown. . /
6% OJ“LM ,-"/ . L r Al
a. Surname Jahﬂ“sp PeRaes, [~"f. Date of death Syw A 14[)¢
9 sTEoe o ST v : J
b. Christian name Thonas Jomes y// g, Cause of death {ﬁ) Q
.~
/e Serial number | . 0 ““‘ b, Authority (C.C.#) . A3 8
bl e JEs Srpr v**./\(,(rtn‘@\
d. Organization Co. B 6th Marines i, Emergency addreaag\\,‘ﬁ} M |
s 4 At Lé(_fepq (Rl
e. Rank (> vty &5. Relationship Y 'V
L | 5 AN
BODY DESCRIPTION : +CDENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record)\ i }See Physical report of
{ examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age at enlistment &
\ a. BStrike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes L
IR o R U G ()
¢. Color of hair - : i upper right upper left
L &
d. Height ‘ V| 87654321 1234567178
g { N e lower right lower left
8. Weight
f., Bermanent marks and .
physi§;1 defects at Ri? R
“enlistment. (0ld fractures or breaks) 4

Ly

W
H. L. ROGERSyT T=wi =
Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,

BY: u)é%fig%;}’
Captalncoémfxfl?cww/ ”;"



- e

’. ._ 0 2 Mgy

Grave i 153, Plot 3, Sec., K.
Amer, Cty. Ploisy-Aisne,

Jie

—

¥
o
i '!,
P/ A
- ,fr 4 .7-~-""—“-’
> il

g



GRS Form 121a

CEMETERIAL DIVISION
REGISTRATION SECTION

MEMO FOR:
Cards Department,

1,
.CASE OF:

Company B, = fth Marines

File No. 70532

October 15, 1921 192 X

ORGANIZATION (01d)

BANDIS # ~Thomas

- Pvt.

(Name )

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registre-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be neces-

sary on the Otrganization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)Co 75th - Sth Marines

FILE NO, Dete Place F-1A No,
SURN AME Orig. D-
SERIAL NUMBER 1s+,Reb. D-
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS 2nd Reb.] D-
RANK . 3rd Reb. D-

DATE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

(Nofe: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
date and data correcting previous information) ;
5 X 8 white Card File No. 12465 canceled to 5 X 8 White Card File No. 70592

BAUDIS, #120782 Thomas Jemes

5 x 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card;

By /A
/3324 /LML

BY:

T. Dodson,

Ad justment  Section,
(Department)




GRS Form 121a

CAMETERIAL DIVISION
REGISTRATION SECTION

NEMO FOR:
Cards Department,

I
.CASE OF:

75th CO0ey 6th MarineS.,

File No, 70592

it

KRahrnary 19
T O v

192 E L

ORGANIZATION (01d)

BAUDIS, Thomas JameSss FPViey

(Neme )

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made. on the Registre-

tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and =a

sary on the Organization Card:

corresponding change will be neces-~

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. hate Flace F-1A No.

SURNAME Orig. | D-

SERIAL NUMBER 1st,Reb. jD-

FIRST NAME AND INITIALS 2nd Reb. 9?93j21 593 %L 30248
a

RANK 3rd Reb. E jD—

DATE OF DEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note:

In the above spaccs below double line £ill in ONLY

the new

date and data correcting previous information)

BY:___H;L;u Lannon

5 x 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:




G. R, 8. Form 8-=W=-A CARD DEPARTMENT
Intormatlun requested of A. G. O,

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

a\
WASHINGTON ‘:\‘\\\/
KRR\ 2

v

A %Y
- O}

/' : : Date February 9, 1922,
File Now/ 70592 Registration. ‘

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-
tion shown.

a. Surname. BAUDIS v f. Date of death. /7/19/18 Vv
b. CihnsE an name, / THOIAS JMIES v’ g. Cause of death./ K/A v
vy LR — 2 -2y ®
¢. Serial number. - “[\ e k. Authority (C. C. Ny # ‘,. l‘ q
aZien whet g

4%
d. Orvamzmtm/ 75th Coe, 6th IJa.rlnes/ ;. Emergency address¥ Florence blagle

State College, Penna., RFD,#1s v~

e. Rank. /Priva,te v’ j. Relationship. gister
BODY DESCRIPTION. \ DENTAL CHARTS.
(See page 2 of the Service Recorda (See physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)
a. Age at enlistment. a. Strike out teeth missing:
b. Color of eyes. 87654321 123456178
‘ A djnstm@nt Made Upper right Upper left.
¢. Color of hair. , b s SO o
: 8 5678
d Height. ; '.? ‘922 Py Lower right. Lower left.
i 4
2 (i ' %
e. Weight. ‘g_q;_,..,..,.-o-n

f. Permanent marks and physical
defects at enlistment. (Old
fractures or breaks.)

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U. S. A.,

By

H. J. CONNER,
Captain, Q. M. (.

DLe



ceeeseennennsnE

f 2
_u;P'.u.

ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY.

Form No. 112,

. r

STORAGE

TN

WAR DEFARTMENT

GRAVES REGISTRATICN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THAE DIRECTCR OF PULCHASE &
WASHING'TON

=) ,-'.f"(—" : VN Vs
AT s ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY &7 77 ° = '<i:\

Liberty LConds

Circumstances of Death
(G, RYSsEormy 1 1%)

(Far. #2, Bul, 10-~C-1)

_Flowars,|?lugs, ekch T War Risk Incurance
(Par. #6, Lul, 10-C-i¥) (G.R+S. Form 111)

FPhotographs

onument
{rar, #0, bul. 10~C~)

(rar, 511, Bul, 10-C-1)

Permanent Burial In

Disctopancies in Inscription
(Par. 779, Bul. 10-C-W)

i
]

Frarce (G.R.5. Form 106)

oLl d(e)
Fersonal Effcets Other Countrices

(PR 3% Wormt1] 14
Return of 2odiegs Frecm

Accrued Fay

(G.R.S, Form 111) France (G.R,3. Form 106)
('}

(Par. #12, Bul. 1C-C-W)
Othcr countirics

‘Maintenence
" =" =
(Par. #7, Bul, lO'C-u)

LY A /

Remarks; A

"]

g daes <y ;7 L] e ;J;
\ufgﬁ \ ;5: LB
WA S : | Ll 3 T

7 Z? ! :
,."‘/ Y &
In ~ddition to information furnished on Hos. 1, 6, 1l,and 1d¥, G.R.v,

HOTE:
: Form 101-A (Information Blamk), supply data on the following:

T ¢

4? Sl 7‘ 8'

& - v ~
‘ i) 14, 15,

o

#

Ang2lyeic Clerk.

NS U1



R, &,
31

v
TR M

Form
ion Sta
IEMORANDUM . -

a4
us -

REGISTRATICN SECTION.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
CEMETERIAL DIVISION.

I. CEREE

From:

Inguiry Section .

Overseas Project Sub—Section.

(= D3 -/
RAL INFO.MATION on é‘emet‘éry N curtnchod by #G0 (= meey

Data sent Overseas .

——

Operations to commence (approx.)

e eemaceemsssaaEmomeesi—msesate m —aFmaLses.

Operations to be completed (approx.) .. . r— i o e P ST e les W 2 SRR S

Bodies shipped from European POrt ... ... .

B)rzes AT rivedtat HohOK e e e citrg oo e e

/51 a¢4({4-£7

II. CASE OF

L% 'é t‘ Bor s o o R .?'2.‘1:‘1.-.,'..}.'J..-:‘.';’..’.f-’t’........'.:..‘... e
' 7

/
b

The

\r

following information was abstracted (Date)

7Y, S
heele=@ , Cards

ria
Fo Lo

SOUnCE

in OFFICE

in OFFICE

cereryn s ressppemnae

Shppg. Inquiry (8ent. e )

A.G.O,

Corresp. B e TomMmm“Mmmm;QMMMMNWN"mm“m"

S R

G.R.8, corresp.
relative to disp.

OSP S-S Corresp. (see Remarks.)

....................................................................................................................................................................................

I DESIRES as to Disposition.
' ! £A, .

" A
4 ? W)
_/m__/__é‘{.gﬂ.tn--.:‘h J il # A

RETURW

Hame of Relative
/ N. Pvi. Int. REMAIN SPECIAL

Widow

Children (Name oldest first)

-

Father

Mother

Brothers

Sisters

— -_— —r 71 7

Body to be shipped to.. . oo

HE'\EARKSO/J e

L\A_QKLE R




f | i

) Ll .
7 ox ? “ANREPLYING REFER
. v

TO No. ’
10@94-25B-1-fvE
4382
\ Q& g;
W ¢ Theadquarters U, S, adavine Corps
]A;% Washington, June 15, 1280
From: The Ma jor General Commendant,
To: The Chief of the Graves Registration Service,
War Department, Washington, D.C. ‘
Via: The Adjutant General of the Army.

Subject: Change in the wishes of the next of kin of
the late Privete Thomas James Baudis,Marine
Corps. R L A 5 T T SR o o :
Reference: (a) Additional list of names showing the
: wishes of the next of kin of deceased
Marines buried abroad forwarded with
MGC letter 4382-25B-1-GG/fvf-QCQ,dated

diz Reference (a) stated that the next of kin of
the late Private Thomas James Baudis, 75th Company, 6th
Marines, requested the remains returned to the United
atates. The next of kin now requests "THAT THE REMAINS

BE LEWD IN FRANOE,"
%QS‘ / [ &




5 ;,,..‘;'ii:ﬁ??;.  ~ W i Q:?’(\

Q. BRANCH s
JUN3: S e
5 CEMETERIAL

Blye), M €, ~J

T G i

5
g i
3 J% =
)
. ¥ (R 4] . i 3 L 3 7
: il ya) . /—_n.;\_‘\ .
] ; Lg] 31 C‘:l.."_“." Y
o * 3\
‘. > /e -‘n 3 \
I 5d Lios
bt fey =1\ -
..?‘.‘:;. m.‘ll-‘:‘_'—:‘ -; i O’j
S | T L™ 3
Ll ‘X = (e RO e =
Seg & \ L) .‘h'r\ SRR | - L
3 ¢ O a0 £ o o, S
o AR @ F
1 d "7 ' ¥ 3 §
Y
A .75 e
SRS i pass 2 4
L i ; sy




. Form Wo. 101-A (K:“.’rm:a.t,icn Blank)

G.R.S
10:- " REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S.
- INQUIRY BRANCH.

Qe Number 740‘}“’ D{
Date § — 2"y

A, Al "i/ ?ﬁ) e ygé;/Serial Number ——————
/ ‘ h
) - g (, © 1.,,-'.:4'.; )
S , :7 5’ = :
(’ / | OP J\I\‘IZA J. } J/ /
NO. QUESTIO REPLY

1. |Do particulars of soldiers given
above agree with Records? e

2, |bate of Death.

3. |Cause and place of death.

£

4, |¥umbsr of Casulty Cablegram,

5, |DJate buried.
6. |Grave Location.
(a) Complete record required
(b) Name of Cemetery or Com-
mune only required.
(¢) Note reinterments.

7. |Who reported burial?

8. |Confirmed by G.R.8.%

9, |Report as to Grave Marker.

10, | Identification Tags:
(a) urled with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?

11. | Complete Emergency Address?

lB.\Has besen notified?
(Give date)

13, |Eeport the exact position of

your ingquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no
information on rec Ord)

14, |What is the Photograph No. 7

5 | Inguiry made by?
¥5. a

All Proper names to be
or printed in
ETTERS.

N.B.
typewrittien,
PLAIN BLCCK

L C

(/) oxaopt 750G

- o A A A —5?{ )
t"-_‘:; P [ & g, N
) / 1 )~
(L ) | A S e ;
IF'LD// W ’ g o == _3 < --"/
7 s 3
%0& = '/,’ e A i g ‘
é? -7 Cﬂ, /
\, L.// '-'/ 6 ‘/ ? ﬂ Vi jﬁ >
/C /f b-n ot/ 1; e
—y g = e
ﬁ&i N R L N S 7S,
/ =
njié;gffLL,

Zim ) f 0., liiiij b
S e s ] .,__, :
%qy jif%jiL nyiﬁg/c VJ e,
Rl S
ﬁ;} 3 —) 9 — o g SIRE 2.

o e i

Released by Information Control

Dept,
.......... Directory
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File #70592 Peb. 19,1920

AUDIT DEPARTMEN
G.1.8 Forw @) 8-W; Centiral Records
Liaison,

Jipsay
'O 9y

Memo For: G,R.S, rcprecen+ative C R.0O,

#

Sut ject. InfornQ+1on requlred for @.R.S.

1. Items checked are “to be completead: ‘

Y LY
5 JSAGL §
y%vrnﬁme; ‘Baudis ‘f
pNurber 120782
wFirst name: omas Se g
_Renk: 3% )

QCompapy: ﬁ%4¢
Praanization: {U,S5.M.C.

o Date of oeath L=
,Cq\z5° 7 /

Plcien' /’( A’

Location of hospital;

Numbey s u
Cluss i )
- 4 : R 4
s Emeroency address 2
v

¥/ Rele+ions hlp.&ﬁ{éi_

-

Authority; .ﬂ_‘g %7_ z A,

Catlegram No
Telegrem from:

V Reporit
C.C.ybb

V {";cc;score 1he “of fieia ity 0N, )
\ R “’lq 1 kq . &"_l_\m r“;blr

CHARLES C. PIERCE,

(=] f\.
COlD}wc i W’}Q,Ild (T:V FD:)V

Date - 24 -4 Ao e
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_(¥)  Nvmbor: il
L,L/( J.a\ Pirst o Thomas S

'} ‘"\‘.:uﬂc:
{ 00““) ny: i
Organization, O O M ¢ ‘
"--'5 +e of death:

& i
vILEC

Place: \OVER)

% ‘Location of hosnital:

: V\h’”ﬂbCI" 1 1 i ¥z >

|/ Glass " " |
(W} E"J ative:

(VY/ Recloticnships

( j 4.&1&]? g9: ‘

¥ __,ﬂ_f .

(‘%f/ Jathoritys :
Cablegran Nos ;
Talogrem from:

dated:
{ } Revorted to nshington:
8,C, oS: |
(Umderscore the "officialt CuCu}
Be. nerles: ' 4
Fmow present status on reveroe sidosw
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, sgu. CORPS, UNITED STATES  ARMY LS
® - TELEGRAXN. 76 39 2.~
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| BECEIVED ATs HEADGUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY,. 4.E.F. :
I50 B5 J 58 0B PARIS APL 22«19

€ RO GRAVES REGISTRATION SECTION
TOURS

5396 RE YOIR TELEGRAM 24 APL 21ST RBGUEST LOCATION CEVETERIES WIN WHICH FOLLOWING
mmmmmmmmmmmmmmsmwm

COMA WARREN BROOK COMMA L A BALOU COMMA NILES O HANGESON COMMA TTEEEON AGEE AND
L e WILIS CHIEF PAYMASTER MARINES

R RS L, \



R P g
: Tours, April 24, 1919.

L 2
-
a

e

el .m / "3
&5 i,.r P e} b ¥ . .F: !
'in“ h{‘ Hart” L { S‘M_ -

Chief Paymaster larines,
Paris,
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4dgee and Lelinan Xerlin given in our telegram April 21st periocd lap reference
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{Aisme) is mmber 33 SE coordinates east 178 point 9 north 264 point 9.
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G.R.S. Form No. 101-A (Ign-ma,tion Blank) Qle Number 70692
T0:- REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S. Date May 21, 1920.
FROM: - INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information as checked (V) below regarding the following soldier;

WAME Baudls, Thomas James. Serial Number
HANK Private ORGANIZATIUN 76th Company, Gth Reg., Marines.
NO, QUESTION REPLY
1. |0 particulars of soldiers given 1. No. 120782 - 75th Co.,
above agree with Records?- United States Marine Corps
2, |Date of Death, 2. July 19, 1918

3. |Cause and place of death. g Killed in action.

*

4, |Jumber of Casulty Cablegram. 4., CC-238
5. |Jate buried. Ba Not diven
a2 /
6. |Grave Location. 6. American Cemetery - 554 b//
(a) Complete record required Parcy=-Tigny, Alsnes

(t) Kame of Cemstery or Com- Grave {47

mune only required.

(¢) Note reintermsnts. Beuaried - Maysle, 1o

American Cemetery = 593
Ploisy, Aisnee.
Grave #1563, Section K, Plot 3.

7. |Who reportsd burial?
8, |Confirmed by G.R.S5.?
9, |Report as to Grave Marker.

10. | Identification Tags: 10. No.
(a) Buried with body?. No.
(b) Attached to grave marker?

1B. Florence Slagle (Sister)
. 8tate College, Penna.
{ Re FPs D& #1-

11, | Complete Emergency Address?

12, |Has been notified?

(Give date) 12. March 19, 1920.

153. |keport the exact position of
your inquiry on this case,
(Reply in all cases if no

information on record) ;75/ Kf
14. |What is the Photograph No.? 4. F=11531 LA

Released by Information Control é?;
15. | Inquiry made by? Dept.

.......... Directory

..X __.cards 5x8

.......... Cards 4x6

N.B. All Proper names to be
typewritten, or printed in
PLALN BLOCK LETTERS. o
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